

Resolution 25: Amending Resolution 23

- 2 Abstract: In order to ensure that additional funding is used to best benefit the Cornell
- 3 undergraduate population, the Student Assembly provides stipulations on the usage of the
- 4 \$400,000 transfer to the Slope Day Programming Board.
- 5 Sponsored by: Nicholas Maggard '26, Clyde Lederman '26, Patrick Kuehl '24
- 6 *Reviewed by:* Executive Committee, 10/02/2023
- 7 **Type of Action:** Internal Policy

1

- 8 *Originally Presented:* 10/05/2023
- 9 *Current Status:* Adopted by the Assembly, 10/05/2023, 15-0-0
- Whereas, the Student Assembly has an obligation to ensure that SAF funds are allocated in the
- best interest of the undergraduate population.
- 12 **Whereas**, the Student Assembly intends for the \$400,000 transfer to be used to provide as much
- additional benefit to the 2024 Slope Day as possible, instead of to a proceeding event.
- 14 **Be it therefore resolved,** Resolution 23 shall be amended to insert the following language,
- starting on line 29:
- Be it further resolved, the Student Assembly mandates that the \$400,000 transfer be
- earmarked for usage towards the artist selection fee for the 2024 Slope Day.
- Be it further resolved, the Student Assembly Vice President for Finance be authorized
- to enforce the provisions of this resolution.
- 21 Respectfully Submitted,
- 22 Nicholas Maggard '26

20

- 23 Parliamentarian, Student Assembly
- 24 Clyde Lederman '26
- 25 Vice President of Internal Operations, Student Assembly
- 26 Patrick Kuehl '24
- 27 President, Student Assembly